Features
©2007 Flexible Steel Lacing Company.  Alligator® is a registered trademark. Ready Set™ and Gold Class™ are trademarks. 11/07-2.5 For Reorder: X2088
Australia: 61-2-9680-3322 • England: 44-1274-600-942  • Germany: 49-7428-9406-0 • Mexico: 52 -55- 5674-5326 • Republic of South Africa: 27-11-608-4180
2525 Wisconsin Avenue
Downers Grove, IL 60515-4200 U.S.A.
Telephone: (630)-971-0150
Fax: (630)-971-1180
E-mail: info@flexco.com
Alligator® Staple Gold Class™
2525 Wisconsin Avenue
Downers Grove, IL 60515-4200 U.S.A.
Telephone: (630)-971-0150
Fax: (630)-971-1180
E-mail: info@flexco.com
from Flexco
Profiled front edge
of the drive punch
creates proper
compression set of
the front edge of
the fastener plate.
Initial Drive Base:
Fasteners and belt
are inserted into
this Initial Drive
Base where the
pre-staked staples
are driven through
the belt with
simple trigger pulls.
Final Set Base: After
the fasteners are
initially set, move
belt splice to the
Final Set Base where
the staples receive
their final set and
the compression fit
is obtained.
Ordering Information
Description
Item
Code
Ordering Number
Alligator® Staple Gold Class™
Power Driver 55541 RS-GOLD-DRIVER
Initial Drive Base
6” Initial Drive Base 55542 RS-GOLD-INITIAL-6
12” Initial Drive Base 55543 RS-GOLD-INITIAL-12
24” Initial Drive Base 55544 RS-GOLD-INITIAL-24
36” Initial Drive Base 55548 RS-GOLD-INITIAL-36
48” Initial Drive Base 55551 RS-GOLD-INITIAL-48
Final Drive Base
6” Final Set Drive Base 55545 RS-GOLD-FINAL-6
12” Final Set Drive Base 55546 RS-GOLD-FINAL-12
24” Final Set Drive Base 55547 RS-GOLD-FINAL-24
36” Final Set Drive Base 55549 RS-GOLD-FINAL-36
48” Final Set Drive Base 55552 RS-GOLD-FINAL-48
Replacement Parts
Guide Block 55554 ST7-5
Punch 55555 ST7-9
Wear Plate (Final Set Base) 55556 ST7-29
Safety Guard 55561 ST7-34
Regulator Hose Assembly 55562 ST7-35